Resolution No. 6161

A Resolution Correcting Scrivener's Error in Resolution No. 6153

RECITALS

- A. On August 3, 2020, the Board approved Resolution No. 6153, entitled "A Resolution of Portland Public Schools, Multnomah County School District No. 1J, Multnomah County, Oregon, Calling a Measure Election to Submit to the Electors of the District the Question of Authorizing \$1,208,000,000 of General Obligation Bonds and Providing for Related Matters."
- B. In paragraph 1 of Resolution No. 6153, there was a scrivener's error: \$1,204,000 should have stated \$1,208,000,000 as was correctly stated in the title of the resolution and in the referred ballot title and explanatory statement that were authorized in paragraph 2 of the resolution.

RESOLUTION

1. The Board hereby corrects the scrivener's error in paragraph 1 of Resolution No. 6153 so that the principal amount of bonds in the measure is correctly stated as \$1,208,000,000.